OIPE	ż
JAN 2 9 2002 8	RE

02-06-2002

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



	II IBN NAS KARA KARA KARA KARA BAK BAK
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	974335 .tty. Docket No.: <u>Cryogen-1 (Straub-1)</u> Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-29-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charlotte F. KINNISON, John F. HAYFIELD	Name: CryoGen, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX No	Address: Street Address: 11065 Sorrento Valley Court
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger	City: San Diego, CA 92121 State: ZIP:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: January 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _XX No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/993,397 B. P	atent No.(s)
	hed?Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael P. Straub, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
STRAUB & POKOTYLO	 XX Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) XX Any additional fees required are authorized to be
Customer No. 26479	charged to the deposit account listed below.
Internal Address: 1 Bethany Road	0. Donathan
Street Address: Suite 83, Building 6	8. Deposit account number: 50-1049
a. II I (a. NI	<u> </u>
City: <u>Hazlet</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07730</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
for: Michael P. Straub	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
Name of Person Signing / Signa	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet plus assignment: 6
S. 10. 000 1 0011 (0.p. 1/01)	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Paten Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing an burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of informa of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), W	ad reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this ation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office
1/2002 SZEWDIE1 00000034 09993397	
6:5A) 40 00 00	

PATENT

REEL: 012538 FRAME: 0937

Atty. Doc. No.: Cryogen-1 (Straub-1)

ASSIGNMENT

(multiple inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Charlotte F. Kinnison, ASSIGNOR

citizen of the USA, residing at 2726 Shelter Island Drive, PMB #166, San Diego, CA 92106; and

John F. Hayfield, ASSIGNOR

citizen of the USA, residing at 1620 & 1/2 Reed Avenue, San Diego, CA 92109;

are the inventors of the invention in:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING A THERMAL CONDUCTIVE MEDIUM

for which we filed an application for a Patent of the United States on November 14, 2001 as Application Serial No. 09/993,397; and

WHEREAS, CryoGen, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 11065 Sorrento Valley Court, San Diego, CA 92121, ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations (including all continuation—inpart applications) thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial

PATENT REEL: 012538 FRAME: 0938 property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Straub & Pokotylo the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of January WITNESSED BY: Name
118/5 (Sovents Vally Rd
Address
5D (a 92/21 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY WITNESSED BY: Name Address

the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for

recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	gamary , 2002.
,	John F. Hayfield, ASSIGNOR
	ye.m. 1, 1101u, /
WITNESSED BY: Name Witnessed BY: Khoury Name	
Address	DIMNAH I. KHOURY Z COMM. # 1246456 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D SAN DIEGO COUNTY COMM. EXP. DEC. 20, 2003
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	
Address	

CALIFORNIA



ALL-PURPOSE



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF San Diego)
On 1-7-2002 before me, Dimnah I Khoury, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOVARY PUBLIC"
personally appeared, John Hayfield & Charlotte Kinnison personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/ they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. DIMNAH I. KHOURY COMM. # 1246456 SAN DIEGO COUNTY COMM. EXP. DEC. 20, 2003
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE OPTIONAL INFORMATION
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT ASSIGNANT DATE OF DOCUMENT 1-7-2002 NUMBER OF PAGES 5 SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
SIGNER(2) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012538 FRAME: 0942